
Government Of West Bengal 

Urban development and Municipal Affairs department 

Municipal Affairs Branch 

DF-8,Sector-1,Salt Lake Kolkata-65. 

CORRIGENDUM. 

Memo No. 1308 MA/N/C-2/lG-11/2016 Date:Kolkata,the s" December,2018. 

The Date of effect in respect of sanction of enhanced Dearness Relief to the Pensioners/Family 
Pensioners of Municipal Corporations/ Municipalities,Local Bodies etc will be 01.01.2019 in place 

Of 01.01.2018 which was issued in this Department Memo No:1294(4)MA/N/C-2/1G-11/2016 

Dated 30.11.2018. 

Your\ F~ithf' 

Speci~tary 

to the Government Of West Bengal. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

(1) The Municipal Commissioner, 

Kolkata Municipal Corporation,5,S.N.Banerjee Road, 

Kolkata-700013. 

(2) Commissioner, 

Howrah/ Asansol/Durgapur/Siliguri 

Bidhannagar/Chandernagar Municipal Corporation. 

(3)Chairman , Municipality.P.O. _ 
Dist. _ 
(4)Executive Officer, 
Nabadiganta Industrial Township Authority. 

Spe~~ 

to the Government Of West Bengal. 



r 
e 
I 
e 

Government Of West Bengal 

Urban development and Municipal Affairs department 

Municipal Affairs Branch 

DF-8,Sector-1,Salt Lake Kolkata-65. 

No:1294 (4) MA/N/C-2/lG-11/2016 Dated:-Kolkata, The301
h November 2018. 

From : Special Secretary 

to the Government Of West Bengal, 

To: (1) The Municipal Commissioner, 

Kolkata Municipal Corporation,5,S.N.Banerjee Road, 

Kolkata-700013. 

(2) Commissioner, 

Howrah/ Asansol/Durgapur /Siliguri 

Bidhannagar/Chandernagar Municipal Corporation. 

(3)Chairman , Municipality.P.O. _ 
Dist. _ 
(4)Executive Officer, 
Nabadiganta Industrial Township Authority. 

Sub: Sanction of enhanced Dearness Relief to the pensioners /Family Pensioners of 
Municipal Corporations/Municipalities,Local Bodies etc. with effect from 1.1.2018. 

~ 

Sir, 

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Finance Department(Pension Branch) Memo No,353- 
F(Pen) dated 6.07.2018 which are self- explanatory on the subject noted above for favour of 
information and taking necessary from his end as applicable. 

Enclo: As stated. 

Yours Faithfully 

l, 
Speci~I Secretary 

to the Government Of West Bengal. 



< .ovr R!\:\1 F:\T OF WFST BF:\G.\ L 
Finance Department. Pension Branch 
\\riter·s Buildings, Bloch-I\', 111

,1 floor 
Kulkata .... 700 00 I 

\o. <53-f (Pn1) l)a11·d Kolkata. the r/1' ./11~1·, :!fl!S 

\ l I \ l O R :\ ' I> l \l 

Su hjcct 
Grant oflrearness Relief to State (,01·emme11I Pensiancrs' 

Fa,;;tl1 l'emio11en H;it/J df~·ct [rom /11 ./a11ua1T, :!OJ IJ 

in Ctt11Urn.idtiun t'~f thi') [\:.·~1(1rr-lT!t1nt'~ .. \h·n,~·) \.,L ::l(l .. t-F(J\-_:.n) \.L1t:t .. 'l.~ 12.lJ9.~?.Pi .' 
sM1d,t.Y:rin~·; inst.rlnu-nt , I] rvlwt' lP tlw St,11\- C.n!\'l'fl1lllt·nt l\'1'1°,inuvrs / F,1111il\ 
1\·n·,1,Hl('J'~ vvith vJlv<'! truni Ul u1.:2t1rn l)J\\\dl'•J:,. the llthkl"<t~11ed i" d11\·(kd !;, ,,tdt\· 
th.it tlw G<n·,.:T!H.)r i- pk,i'.::ed tu dt·u1.k thdt !ht:· St,1t\.' (,c,,·vrnn1vnt I\·ns1,.•tK·rc, 
L1111il: !\:11:-iur1t·rs: ,,h,dl ,Jrav, D,."cintt'"" R,·lid t : L?:',·',, 11! basi.: fll'lbt,111 with dh.\l 
tr,,111 1.1! ()! .:?1119 ,1rnv,1rd·, i11 c.u1i,,r,,,,,,c;j,1n Pl tlw rilt·ec, 1rn·11tinnt•d in tl1t' Vh'1l1,, d,itt,,i 
J:::.iF·f2Ul7 ('l"-: rm-ntioru-d c.ll1i1\·1.'. 

' llw Interim l,l:(:d r,r<inkd under U:,kr :-..,, :22.i l'(f'cn) lL11cd (!·; (h.J1l1·, ,;, 
t!11c, Department shall -;tand di-,n,nt,nul·d \.\ il h 1•ft't·ct !r1.1n1 1,: Iunu.u. 21nu. 

i: will!\()\\ bi· rv'i\.'111,sil1:!i!\ ,·,f the f\,n,i11n Dic.bur<:i;· ,\ut!H,nt, li.1 ,.:1kJi,;t,• ,, 
thv ,JUJntum uf rv!id, •n l\•n•,iu:1 ., 1·.nnil\ l\•n-;illll p,n ,1bk lo 1.-.:1<:h i i,·klu.:11 c,,;l'. 

4 f ,)r the ptnl't•·,e ,,[ p,:\'H1t.·nt nf r,·ltcl c:Jnctio:wd hcn·in. tlw flrin,·q.·,:i.i 
/\(l-~·}unL:1.nt \ ... ,l'.rH:rd_f ( :\ \.\t L~ ). \\·v>l. Dc·n~.;.ll \-'\·ill j1.)s1~v t1uthur;t\· ti) tht~ 1'11bii, ~,,v\.·t\·\r 
It1n~s 1n K<1.!kat.J d11d. \i:\·, l1.1nL1nt ( it·r·:cr .. :~i (l! { it!":vr :·1t..1ti . .-·:-,,,. 

:,. The I ru1:<1n ,: Sub-Trv.1su1\ ,Jttkvr,., in tht' SUtv 1., ill i'i,·l·, ik,t tP U11c, u1tit·1 . \.' 

withnut th(· .n:th,,rrt\ ,,f the /\ccDu11tunt Ccrh·rc1I (At'\:. 1· ), \Vee,\ B;:·n;~al 

6. !'he 111.Jnt\ht ('\f r·,)t1d!TH.'>' !\.~·Ji,.:t .,'1;..; hd'-· bt.:l'r1 -...\1:1,:t.ll'l/lvd in thl) ,:1/\·1!"<..'"--,.Ld 
f\kmu1-;1ndum tr,r th,· St·;11<:> Ct\\'\.'rlll'll(T\l !\·11'·,!•'1\\'i'S ,' F,11rnh· l'cnc;inrwr•; \Ni!l ,d-,t> \)(' 
t.1H1l\\'l_1d to thi..: h.:clchin~~ dlh.i l"H'iP t'Vdt.·hiilt', pv1>-dt1l1t.'·;·~ ta1ni!\ f.1vn.:--:\1f'hT~ i)f tiH· 'lt.1h: 

.! i,kd ;\;(l!l-(;, l\'l'ITH1Wll t l-d UCl t:nn.J [ in..;ti tu\ i 1qc, ill!\: ! 1l'll._,i, '(it••·-. / td rn i ! \ }"'•:·r 1-;irn:i '!'' 

Of Stntutnn Bodit'::i i t,,\\(·rnn11:nl U11dc·rt<tkllh'',: l\1111!1.i,·.ib in,iudi:w l\u1<l'lc1'.dl , ' ' . ()' ' . ~ . 

K,mnt:'.,' and \.lunicip.il C,,rp1)r,1h1•11~ / \·lunil ip,iiib;,., < l n1 al B1,dic:- t'k. vvfw .. in· tl1 
n.'ceipt of Ikarnc·ss RvliP! ··X I(lll'\ :,t tJw ba•,ic pt'n:,in,, 1\'ill1 cHect fn>m (l[!,lJ .201K in 
,,u1.h (,l~t'S trw J't;''o)X',:iiv1' ,c\dn1tn1>lrati\c· Pq·.1rtnw1,t nu\ .'<mcti .. 111 tli<· bvnPht •.!! 
1\.·i'Jrnt..·~~ I\t·livi t"! 1:::)'~:. \\ ith t•t"fi.'\·~ frnn1 l\'l en 2i)i\1 t<, i'hv r1\·:-n;,.,ii)!1l,·r~ \."(Hh_"·('nlt·d 

un,kr their nintwl wit!HlUt 111df, .. 111;: rrny rurtlin rch·rt'r1Cl' tn the f\•ris1,·q1 hr,wch Pi 

!l11··, Dq,.irt1rwnl. 



• 

/. lt b.d.~ also i . .Jut.~n d\.}L·1.t..i~\..f that in the <.:d;-;v ut I'ublk l)rh...!t.:~rttJ.kjnf, / .:'.)t1.1t:utnr~: 
Bodies the addi tional f·xpendi turv -.h<1uld be _ such Undertaking Sta tu tnrv 
Bodies t]1<,n1:,eh cs out of their C>\Yn resources or out ,it tin.mcial ,bSJst,HKt, pi 1,, idt'd 
for them in the budget and that no additional financial a3sist,UK1's \vilJ be -n tc, 
thvrn Pn ,,n·Dunt of c:anctiun uf I hi" lnc;!dl men t uf Dl',l!TlE'S:- F\·l ic{ 

Sd /. K K lfarwrjC't' 
.l)cj.,1t1y S't'Ct't tarv t,; th: 
UO\'I, of H est Berrg,ui 

'.\o. -~~J /l { 500} ~F (Pt·n) 

~vlkata ... f(}U CH! 1 
Th: \LJ!Ui,'t't'. R,:~-.·ne !Lmk ollndia (Pubi:c A./;,\ Der,HL. 1.:5, \'.:,;. Road. hulkat:i-l 
'J!Ji.:'. f\htruiger. f<c·:;<:rve Bank of lndkr (Public; ,c\/cs Deptt. Dcptt of Ci,)\l & Bank 
.\r(·ounts. ti-7. Handra Kurla Cc.llnple·c ;rd f Joor. Bandra (h1s1l. \.turnba1-·'1 

' .) 

-+ The Accounts Orficcr. . 
.:; The Accuunt.un C(·ncrai i -\udi1 L \\'.!L I rl\t:-om:, Bui 

. t ,.\JI Dcparuucmj 
Koik.tiU· 70(1 i.i(ll . 

ri I he I kput:, ,-\n:,,un!ant ,1,:n,:uil I l\'n~i11n 1. \\ H. I 1c,1sd1: H,.11i(lmg,. K1,lk.iu- 
n1c Pay & Al.'.cuuuh Otficcr. l<olkata J'a:, & Accourns Ofl.1ce,.8 l:.::'. Ph("£1TS 
Lit:h.'.Xdkaw- 700 Ci 12. 

F. 

() IL· l\,y 8: ,\,·,:c,unti, ()lfi1:u·. Knlkata l\1:, & .\rcuunt'.; ()fflu:-l!L JB \farkc1. 1'1 
!' 10111·. ,r-lll, Salt Luk.: Cit:,. 1'uJkma 7/i() [{)()., 

l r. . 
I::. Tht· Distric! '.\lagistunc· 'Dbtri,:t Judge. 
1? Th.' Supcrintcnd,·111 uf Pi\lk:,' 
J ,L Tht· ('t1mmissionc1· 
! 5. The Si1h-Di\ i,;iun:il Ui'i1u:r 

.. LkptL i Dlt 

16. The Pr.incipul. indu:-,ii-ial Trai f 11\tltulc' ... 
l 7.Jhc Supt·rinknding ! n0int'1.'.J ! lw [ x,:,_'llli\ (' ln~im·c·t. 
ix' Shn Surnil ivlitra .. Net,Hllh :\drninistrator. l inarh:c: Lkp;ift!lh:nt t~n upiodd1n~ ihis 

!vkrnu in !he Financv l)epanmcn! ·:-o Vv'ebsitL· 
i <J, Pc11sinntTs· .\',S<h:i:ili('n : 

I )atcd. Knlkata 
11 / .J \ ( ,,A'·,'~-" ·-{J/ 

l)epUI\ ,\ec1cYc1J')~ .. ri) the 
Ciut 'l. , :{ It 'c \"I L?cnJ:< d :!j ' ."". ' the 6 Ju1y .. J)r8 


